

HR1232

LRB097 22944 GRL 71749 r

1

## HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate Helen Knight on the 4 occasion of her 90th birthday on November 10, 2012; and

5 WHEREAS, Helen Knight has been a resident of Schaumburg for 6 20 years; she has one daughter, Sheilah Seymour, and 3 7 grandchildren, Crystal, David, and David Seymour; and

8 WHEREAS, Helen Knight has been a member of Antioch Baptist 9 Church (South) for 85 years; she has sung in the church's choir 10 for many years and is known as the Silver Fox; and

11 WHEREAS, Helen Knight was employed for the Illinois 12 Department of Public Aid for 25 years; and

13 WHEREAS, Helen Knight will celebrate her 90th birthday with 14 a celebration at Antioch Baptist Church at 6953 S. Stewart 15 Avenue on November 10, 2012; therefore, be it

16 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 17 NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that 18 we congratulate Helen Knight on the occasion of her 90th 19 birthday and wish her many happy and healthy years to come; and 20 be it further HR1232 -2- LRB097 22944 GRL 71749 r

1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 2 presented to Helen Knight as a symbol of our esteem and 3 respect.